

0ITEM NO.15

COURT NO.8

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8084/2009

(From the judgment and order dated 25/01/2008 in
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

CRLA No. 536/2001

ARUMUGAM SERVAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF T.NADU

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., bail and office
report)

WITH

SLP

(Crl.)...../2008 CRLMLP No.17703

With CRLMP No.17703(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and
office report)

Date: 09/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr.S.D.Dwarkanath, Adv.for
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Until further orders, we direct that the petitioners
shall be released on interim bail to the satisfaction of
the trial Court.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master