

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI) No(s).8084/2009

ARUMUGAM SERVAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF T.NADU
(With appln(s) for bail and office report)
WITH SLP(CrI) NO. 8428 of 2009
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 27/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.D. Dwarakanath, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner is present.

From the perusal of the office report what transpires is that the respondent No.2 has been served through registered post, acknowledgment due but neither AD card nor unserved cover has been received back to date.

Registry shall contact the postal authorities in this behalf and make a report accordingly.

List again on 1.10.2010.

(M.K. HANJURA)
REGISTRAR

rd